FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)

in the	
PS Bhallfinger Year 202	12 FIR No. 1381/22 Date 28/12/2022
Sections —	ii) Act Sections Sections
Sections —	iv) Others Acts & Sections ormended on 2007.
3 (a) Occurrence of Offence : Day	
Time From 23	
(b) Information received at P.S. Date. 28/12/200	
(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 1984	
4. Type of Information :	
5. Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S	
(b) Address New Industrial Estate, Sevoke Road, PS-Bhaktinggor,	
Dist- Jalpaigmi-	
(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the	
Name of the P.S	strict
6. Complainant / Informant :	
(a) Name Md. Azharudlin	
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Sk. Rajab Ale	
(c) Date / Year of Birth(d)	
(e) Passport No	
(f) Occupation Service (ARSEDCL)	
(a) Address TE (E) Gr-TI & Station Manager, Power House e.c.c, 2nd Mile	
(g) Address JE (E) Gr-II & Station Manager, Power House cc.c, 2nd Mile 7. Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars or, out- Jakas am.	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	
Owner of neticle no-BR-01-GK/2467.	
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information	
Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :	
10. Total value of properties stolen / involved Rs - 16, 755/2 owly.	
10. Total value of properties stories / involved	
11. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any	
12. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required):	
Complainant Which is treated as File	Bhai nsperie
	Silizard Day Cher
13. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took	
up the investigation / directed. PSI Konstik Raha	
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S	
jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /	
Informant free of cost.	
Moter in original Complai JDR No. 6068 Date 29/12 14. Signature / Thumb impression Bhaktinggar Police Station	Signature of the Officer in Officer Police Station
of the Complainant / Informant	& Commission
of the complainance informatic	Name: 1765e-711 og sinner
15. Date & Time of despatch to the court :	Rank: No. 51 6 60600

West Bengal State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd.

(A government of West Bengal Enterprise) **Power House Customer Care Centre** 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri-734 001

Telephone No: 0353-254861 (24 Hrs), Call Centre No: 1800 3453 206(Free), Email: powerhouseccc.siliguri@gmail.com

Memo No.: SM/ PHCCC/ 1182

DATE: 28. 12.2022

To

The Officer-in-Charge **Bhaktinagar Police Station** Siliguri, Jalpaiguri

Subject: F.I.R regarding damage to property of WBSEDCL

Respected Sir,

I, Md Azharuddin, Son of Sk Rajab Ali, J.E.(E) Gr-II & SM Power House CCC, empowered by The Electricity Act 2003 amended on 2007 of India do here by lodge this complain for Damage of Property of WBSEDCL near Industrial Estate, Sevoke Road, Siliguri, Dist Jalpaiguri, P.S Bhaktinagar, Pin-734001 by vehicle no BR 01 GK2467 of SBA Logistic(Ph No-7677256770), as reported from site. An information was received by the local people regarding a vehicle damaging our infrastructure on 26.12.2022 at 11:15 PM. The LT Mobile maintenance van of PHCCC was sent to site and the report was confirmed by the workers of the Maintenance van. As reported from site on 26.12.2022 at around 11:15 PM the vehicle having vehicle no BR 01 GK2467 had hit the LTOH wire damaging the properties of WBSEDCL. Photographs of the Incidents were taken and are attached here with. It was found that total 3 span of LTOH wire were broken causing a Financial Loss of WBSEDCL of around Rs 16755/-(Rupees Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Five Only) and the quotation was received by SBA Logistic on 27.12.2022. They were requested to pay the same as early as possible so that no complain would be lodged from our end but till now no payment has been made from their end so I want to lodge the complain now.

Thus you are requested to kindly initiate an investigation against the owner of the vehicle no. BR 01 GK2467 under Section 139 of the Indian Electricity act 2003 amended on 2007.

> Received on 28/12/22 at 21.35hus, vide BUN PS GDE NO-1984 and Starte Bhakting or Ps Case No- 1381/22 date 28/2/22 4/3-139 of the Electricity Act, 2003 amended on 2007. PSI Koushik Raha will immestigate the case.

(Md Azharuddin)

JE(E) Gr-II & STATION MANAGER

POWER HOUSE CCC

Assistant Engineer & WBSEDCO

POWER HOMOB: 9681476415

Inspector-In-charge

Bhakrinagar Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate